

- 1 **SSB 5141** - H AMDS TO H COMM AMD (H2803.1) **705 ADOPTED 4/7/95**
- 2 By Representative Robertson and others
- 3 On page 15, line 3, strike "seven" and insert "thirty"
- 4 On page 15, line 4, strike "Seven" and insert "Thirty"
- 5 On page 15, line 26, strike "ten" and insert "forty-five"
- 6 On page 15, line 27, strike "Ten" and insert "Forty-five"

**EFFECT:** Increases mandatory minimum jail time for second offenders from 7 to 30 days for BACs below 0.15, and from 10 to 45 days for BACs of 0.15 or more.